Information relating to taxes payable on dividends is set out under “Taxation” in this offering
document.

No inference should or can be made from any of the foregoing statements as to our actual
future profitability or our ability to pay dividends in any of the periods discussed.

63

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth our consolidated short-term debt, long-term debt and
capitalisation as at 30 September 2013, on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to
the entry by our Company into the 2013 Credit Facility on 24 October 2013 to refinance the
2012 Credit Facility and the issue and offer of the Offering Shares at the Offering Price of
S$[Š] per Offering Share and the application of our net proceeds from the Offering in the
manner described in “Use of Proceeds”.

The information in this table should be read in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds”, “Selected
Consolidated Financial Information and Other Data”, “Management’s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our historical consolidated financial
statements and the notes thereto included in this offering document.

As at 30 September 2013

(Unaudited / Unreviewed)

Actual
As adjusted for the 2013

Credit Facility(1) As Adjusted for the Offering

(A$’000) (US$’000) (A$’000) (US$’000) (A$’000) (US$’000)

Current borrowings:
Secured and guaranteed ..... 37,422 34,933 454 424 [Š] [Š]
Unsecured and

non-guaranteed ..... 1,074 1,003 1,074 1,003 [Š] [Š]
Total Current Borrowings ..... 38,496 35,847 1,528 1,427 [Š] [Š]

Non-current borrowings:
Secured and guaranteed(2) ..... 265,238 247,600 325,525 303,878 [Š] [Š]
Unsecured and non-

guaranteed(3) ..... 178,903 167,006 178,903 167,006 [Š] [Š]

Total Borrowings ..... 482,637 450,052 505,956 472,310 [Š] [Š]

Shareholders’ Equity:
Share capital ..... 329,675 307,752 329,675 307,752 [Š] [Š]
Reserves ..... 56,741 52,968 56,741 52,968 [Š] [Š]
Retained Earnings ..... (2,837) (2,648) (3,604) (3,364) [Š] [Š]

Total Shareholders’ Equity . . . 383,579 358,071 382,812 357,355 [Š] [Š]

Total Capitalisation ..... 866,216 806,620 888,168 829,665 [Š] [Š]

Notes:

(1) On 24 October 2013, we entered into the 2013 Credit Facility. See “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations Liquidity and Capital Resources—Borrowings and other indebtedness—2013 Credit
Facility” for further details on the 2013 Credit Facility.

(2) On 1 October 2012, Linc USA GP and Linc Energy Finance (USA), Inc. issued the 2017 Senior Secured Notes. See
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations Liquidity and Capital
Resources—Borrowings and other indebtedness—2017 Senior Secured Notes” for further details on the 2017 Senior